Dick Pollitt Go-Hawk Invitational

Wartburg/Max Cross Country Course, Waverly, lowa
September 8, 2015

Mostly Sunny, 75 degrees, N @ 5-10 mph

Freshman Girls Team Results

Place School Total Finishers (offset scoring) AverageSpread
1 Waverly-Shell Rock 37 10 11 16 18 21 24:28 1:11
2 Denver 38 5 7 26 47 24:04 3:25
3 Grundy Center 47 4 6 37 42 24:26 4:58
4 Decorah 48 9 12 27 32 33 36 24:49 2:18
5 Crestwood 52 3 15 34 48 51 67 24:44 4:31
6 Charles City 56 1 14 41 56 57 24:54 6:58
7 Jesup 60 2 28 30 50 25:01 4:11
8 North Fayette Valley 62 13 24 25 25:27 1:27
9 Osage 71 20 22 29 40 58 25:46 1:00
10 Mason City 93 17 23 53 59 60 27:06 5:22
11 New Hampton 97 8 43 46 49 61 62 27:09 5:39
12 Western Dubuque 109 19 38 52 70 71 27:45 4:58
13 Starmont 148 39 54 55 69 29:39 3:05

Incomplete Teams: Aplington-Parkersburg, Columbus Catholic, Hampton-Dumont, Independence
North Butler, Tripoli, Valley Lutheran, Waterloo East, Waukon, Webster City

Freshman Girls Individual Results

Place Name Year Time School

1 Whitney Martin 9 21:20 Charles City

2 Emily Treptow 9 22:15 Jesup

3 Hope Dohlman 9 22:17 Crestwood

4 Cora Saak 9 22:33 Grundy Center

5 Kaylee Hosch 9 22:37 Independence

6 Lauren Else 9 22:44 Denver

7 Lily Ehlers 9 23:14 Grundy Center

8 Alana Barrett 9 23:17 Denver

9 Olivia Burke 9 23:27 New Hampton

10 Gracia Taylor 9 23:52 Decorah

11 Libby Dix 9 23:56 Waverly-Shell Rock
12 Anna Hoins 9 24:22 Waverly-Shell Rock
13 Sydney Landstrom 9 24:24 Decorah

14 Emma Moyle 9 24:33 North Fayette Valley
15 Josie Oldenburger 9 24:36 Aplington-Parkersburg
16 McKenna Tingle 9 24:43 Aplington-Parkersburg
17 Megan O'Neill 9 25:00 Waukon

18 Mariah McKenzie 9 25:03 Charles City

19 Sarah Mashek 9 25:05 Crestwood

20 Sarah Steege 9 25:06 Waverly-Shell Rock
21 Karynna Jones 9 25:07 Mason City

22 Elizabeth Rand 9 25:20 Waverly-Shell Rock
23 Rylee Bockenstedt 9 25:22 Western Dubuque
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Dick Pollitt Go-Hawk Invitational

Wartburg/Max Cross Country Course, Waverly, lowa
September 8, 2015

Mostly Sunny, 75 degrees, N @ 5-10 mph

Sophomore Girls Team Results

Place School Total Finishers (offset scoring) AverageSpread
1 Osage 12 1 5 6 12 44 50 62 21:28 2:11
2 Decorah 14 2 3 9 16 21 37 38 21:59 1:45
3 Denver 45 11 14 20 23 47 23:55 1:25
4 Waverly-Shell Rock 47 7 15 25 42 43 55 57 24:04 2:29
5 Starmont 48 8 10 30 69 72 24:09 3:03
6 Webster City 69 18 22 29 53 25:.06 1:37
7 North Fayette Valley 71 4 19 48 60 25:15 7:45
8 Western Dubuque 72 13 27 32 33 34 36 49 25:14 3:05
9 Tripoli 87 24 28 35 40 26:10 1:53
10 Waukon 89 17 31 41 26:08 4:02
11 Mason City 133 26 46 61 64 65 28:59 7:06

Incomplete Teams: Aplington-Parkersburg, Charles City, Columbus Catholic, Hampton-Dumont, Independence,
Jesup, Nashua-Plainfield, New Hampton, North Butler, Oelwein, Wapsie Valley, Waterloo East

Sophomore Girls Individual Results

Place Name Year Time School

1 Ellie Friesen 10 20:01 Osage

2 Katie Nimrod 10 21:21 Decorah

3 Jenna Galligan 10 21:30 Decorah

4 Macy Niewoehner 10 21:42 North Fayette Valley
5 Brooke Scharper 10 22:11 Osage

6 Emily Friesen 10 22:11 Osage

7 Patty Teggatz 10 22:30 Hampton-Dumont

8 Emma Figura 10 22:54 Waverly-Shell Rock
9 Bianca Malone 10 23:06 Starmont

10 Allie Hafner 10 23:06 Decorah

11 Grace Smith 10 23:12 Starmont

12 Caroline Stokes 10 23:21 Denver

13 Madi Johnson 10 23:23 Osage

14 Cassie Hermsen 10 23:36 Western Dubuque
15 Annie Place 10 23:38 Denver

16 Hannah Zimmermann 10 23:43 Aplington-Parkersburg
17 Mary Funk 10 23:44 Columbus Catholic
18 Emma Sinnwell 10 23:53 Nashua-Plainfield

19 Emma Wagoner 10 23:54 Waverly-Shell Rock
20 Kaitlyn Rooney 10 23:58 Decorah

21 Gabrielle Marti 10 24:04 Waukon

22 Haley Johnson 10 24:16 Webster City

23 Kylie Wilberding 10 24:30 Jesup

24 Callie Halverson 10 24:34 North Fayette Valley

N
(9]

Emma Larson 10 24:45 Denver
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Dick Pollitt Go-Hawk Invitational

Wartburg/Max Cross Country Course, Waverly, lowa
September 8, 2015

Mostly Sunny, 75 degrees, N @ 5-10 mph

Junior Girls Team Results

Place School Total Finishers (offset scoring) AverageSpread
1 Charles City 11 2 4 5 7 23 27 48 21:07 1:29
2* Decorah 28 3 11 14 15 18 19 31 22:20 3:13
3* Osage 28 1 6 21 25 44 46 57 22:05 5:15
4 Mason City 45 8 17 20 30 37 75 23:49  2:26
5 Waverly-Shell Rock 74 22 24 28 29 32 35 43 25:24  0:41
6 Grundy Center 96 10 12 74 26:15 9:36
7 Starmont 107 9 26 72 26:45 9:42
8 Denver 121 13 52 56 60 27:07 5:41
9 Independence 137 41 42 54 28:03 1:36
10 Crestwood 144 36 38 70 71 79 28:39 4:49
11 Western Dubuque 150 16 66 68 73 28:35 7:29

Incomplete Teams: Aplington-Parkersburg, Columbus Catholic, Don Bosco, Dunkerton, Hampton-Dumont, Jesup,
Nashua-Plainfield, New Hampton, North Butler, North Fayette Valley, Oelwein, Tripoli, Wapsie Valley, Waterloo
East, Waukon, Webster City

Junior Girls Individual Results

Place Name Year Time School

1 Megan Mooberry 11 19:40 Osage

2 McKayla Cole 11 20:08 Charles City

3 Josephine Berlage 11 20:24 Decorah

4 Alysha Bilharz 11 21:36 Charles City

5 Sarah Turpen 11 21:37 Charles City

6 Breana Barker 11 21:41 Osage

7 Nicole May 11 21:44 Aplington-Parkersburg
8 Bailey Mitchell 11 21:59 Charles City

9 Diedre Beavers 11 22:24 Mason City

10 Cynthia Hamlett 11 22:28 Starmont

11 Jenn Stumme 11 22:31 Tripoli

12 Mellina Wrage 11 22:58 Grundy Center

13 Shania Kelly 11 22:58 Decorah

14 Tiana Saak 11 23:11 Grundy Center

15 Annika Wall 11 23:30 Jesup

16 Erica Jaeschke 11 23:35 Denver

17 Morgan Minear 11 23:37 Decorah

18 Isabel lverson 11 23:39 Decorah

19 Brittany Savolt 11 23:39 Western Dubuque
20 Julia Dunlavey 11 24:13 Mason City

21 Kayla Quandahl 11 24:14 Decorah

22 Emily Klinkenburg 11 24:14 Aplington-Parkersburg
23 Brittany Ellis 11 24:15 Oelwein

24 Larae Ebrecht 11 24:31 Webster City



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Megan Feldman
Helen Johnson
Abigail Read
Emily Ross

Grace Blocker
Grace Hoins
Mallory Sage
Kennedi Rowlands
Elizabeth Schaefer
Kaylin Muggler
Lindy Lehmann
Krissy Weir

Ella Dralle

Willow Schuchmann
Jessica Knebel
Tiffany Meyer
Chelsea Poesch
Randee Thuesen
Danielle Beavers
Kaylee Eick

Myla Helzer

Erika Johnson
Grace Reyerson
Kasey Thompson
Kally Peterson
Carissa Ewest

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

24:32
24:48
24:50
24:54
24:59
25:00
25:10
25:15
25:23
25:24
25:26
25:31
25:34
25:36
25:39
25:40
25:40
25:41
25:54
26:02
26:14
26:23
26:26
26:29
26:32
26:41

North Fayette Valley
Decorah

Mason City

Osage

Waukon
Waverly-Shell Rock
Waterloo East
Charles City

Don Bosco

North Fayette Valley
Hampton-Dumont
Waverly-Shell Rock
Osage

Starmont
Waterloo East
Charles City
Waverly-Shell Rock
Waverly-Shell Rock
Mason City
Nashua-Plainfield
Decorah

Waukon
Waverly-Shell Rock
Decorah

Decorah
Waverly-Shell Rock



Dick Pollitt Go-Hawk Invitational

Wartburg/Max Cross Country Course, Waverly, lowa
September 8, 2015

Mostly Sunny, 75 degrees, N @ 5-10 mph

Senior Girls Team Results

Place School Total Finishers (offset scoring) AverageSpread
1 Western Dubuque 12 1 2 9 11 13 39 42 21:20 1:44
2 Decorah 40 4 12 24 29 30 33 44 22:48 2:55
3 North Fayette Valley 47 7 18 22 46 23:16 2:04
4 Osage 48 5 6 37 64 75 76 77 22:56 4:10
5 Crestwood 51 3 10 38 55 57 23:09 4:18
6 Denver 59 15 21 23 45 47 61 23:45 1:07
7 Webster City 64 17 20 27 28 23:54 1:06
8 Charles City 70 19 25 26 32 65 24:07 0:54
9 Waverly-Shell Rock 83 14 34 35 36 40 41 50 24:21 2:01
10 Mason City 96 16 31 49 52 56 63 66 25:14 4:04
11 Starmont 118 8 48 62 26:36 8:05
12 Nashua-Plainfield 182 53 60 69 30:08 5:13

Incomplete Teams: Aplington-Parkersburg, Dunkerton, Grundy Center, Hampton-Dumont, Jesup, New Hampton,
North Butler, Tripoli, Valley Lutheran, Wapsie Valley, Waterloo East, Waukon

Senior Girls Individual Results

Place Name Year Time School

1 Laura Snyder 12 20:35 Western Dubuque
2 Alyssa Dougherty 12 21:06 Western Dubuque
3 Lydia Beran 12 21:23 Crestwood

4 Katie Perez 12 21:28 Decorah

5 Alex Byrnes 12 21:29 Osage

6 Julia Bobinet 12 21:39 Osage

7 Natalie Moyle 12 22:08 North Fayette Valley
8 Sarah McMurtry 12 22:12 Starmont

9 Sarah Kluesner 12 22:19 Western Dubuque
10 Gretchen Vandervort 12 22:21 Crestwood

11 Claire Nieman 12 22:33 Western Dubuque
12 Alexis Steinlage 12 22:33 Decorah

13 Madison Simon 12 22:56 Western Dubuque
14 Ashlee Litterer 12 23:01 Waverly-Shell Rock
15 Natalie Fober 12 23:10 Denver

16 Isabel Derdzinski 12 23:16 North Butler

17 Alyssa Wendel 12 23:20 Mason City

18 Allie Flaws 12 23:25 Webster City

19 Rebecca Miller 12 23:28 North Fayette Valley
20 Breuklyn Opp 12 23:32 Charles City

21 Allison Little 12 23:38 Tripoli

22 Ashley Flaws 12 23:45 Webster City

23 Lauren Stokes 12 23:46 Denver

24 Brittany Lang 12 23:56 Tripoli



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Mariah O'Hare
Brianna Scroggins
Cassie Bjerke
Kylie Boehmer
Hanna Bjelica
Gabriela Trassi
Cassidy Bultena
Brianna Doyle
Kalle Solberg
Alex Marti

Halle Phillips
Maddie Garber
Emma Sheckler
Naomi Davidson
Emilie Spratt

P J Whitney
Ellie Seward
Courtney Tulser
Hannah Sheehy
Jori Steenhoek
Lyvia Clasen
Emma Prescott
Michael DeSotel
Jessica Wilming
Sidney Groen
Sarah Rich

12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

24:11
24:17
24:22
24:23
24:25
24:31
24:42
24:47
24:52
24:55
24:56
24:56
24:57
24:59
25:00
25:02
25:09
25:38
25:41
25:42
25:42
25:45
25:49
25:51
25:59
26:17

North Fayette Valley
Denver

Decorah

Charles City
Charles City
Webster City
Webster City
Decorah

Decorah

Waukon

Mason City
Wapsie Valley
Charles City
Decorah
Waverly-Shell Rock
Waverly-Shell Rock
Waverly-Shell Rock
Osage

Crestwood

Grundy Center
Western Dubuque
Waverly-Shell Rock
Waverly-Shell Rock
Western Dubuque
Aplington-Parkersburg
Valley Lutheran



Dick Pollitt Go-Hawk Invitational

Wartburg/Max Cross Country Course, Waverly, lowa
September 8, 2015

Mostly Sunny, 75 degrees, N @ 5-10 mph

Cumulative Girls Team Results

Place School Total Finishers (offset scoring) AverageSpread
1 Osage 45 1 2 11 15 16 21 22 20:54 2:01
2 Charles City 56 3 7 13 14 19 55 74 21:20 1:51
3 Decorah 68 4 8 10 12 34 40 43 21:28 2:09
4 Western Dubuque 107 5 6 26 32 38 57 60 21:54 2:21
5 Denver 234 36 44 48 50 56 59 63 23:14 0:51
6 North Fayette Valley 237 17 20 53 69 78 79 80 23:13  2:50
7 Starmont 239 23 29 42 46 99 108 121 23:19 3:25
8 Crestwood 253 9 25 27 91 101 115 117 23:22 4:18
9 Grundy Center 266 33 39 45 47 102 123 128 23:32  3:09
10 Waverly-Shell Rock 282 37 41 65 66 73 88 90 23:38 1:29
11 Aplington-Parkersburg 314 18 61 71 81 83 106 23:48 3:00
12 Mason City 317 28 49 70 84 86 92 96 23:57 2:32
13 Webster City 338 51 62 72 76 77 82 93 24:06 1:06
14 Tripoli 349 31 58 67 95 98 104 119 24:12 3:01
15 Jesup 377 24 54 75 111 113 129 130 24:37 4:11
16 Waukon 438 68 85 87 89 109 110 112 25:03 2:09
17 Hampton-Dumont 489 30 97 118 120 124 131 25:58 5:02
18 Independence 520 35 105 122 125 133 26:32 6:24
19 Nashua-Plainfield 536 64 103 107 126 136 138 26:37 5:37
20 New Hampton 559 52 114 127 132 134 135 137 27:11 5:39
21 Waterloo East 589 94 100 116 139 140 141 29:48 12:33

Incomplete Teams: Columbus Catholic, Don Bosco, Dunkerton, North Butler, Oelwein, Valley Lutheran,
Wapsie Valley

Cumulative Girls Individual Results

Place Name Year Time School

1 Megan Mooberry 11 19:40 Osage

2 Ellie Friesen 10 20:01 Osage

3 McKayla Cole 11 20:08 Charles City

4 Josephine Berlage 11 20:24 Decorah

5 Laura Snyder 12 20:35 Western Dubuque
6 Alyssa Dougherty 12 21:06 Western Dubuque
7 Whitney Martin 9 21:20 Charles City

8 Katie Nimrod 10 21:21 Decorah

9 Lydia Beran 12 21:23 Crestwood

10 Katie Perez 12 21:28 Decorah

11 Alex Byrnes 12 21:29 Osage

12 Jenna Galligan 10 21:30 Decorah

13 Alysha Bilharz 11 21:36 Charles City

14 Sarah Turpen 11 21:37 Charles City
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Dick Pollitt Go-Hawk Invitational

Wartburg/Max Cross Country Course, Waverly, lowa
September 8, 2015

Mostly Sunny, 75 degrees, N @ 5-10 mph

Freshman Boys Team Results

Place School Total Finishers (offset scoring) AverageSpread
1 Waverly-Shell Rock 17 4 6 7 14 22 26 27 19:27 0:12
2 Webster City 25 5 9 11 13 17 19:44 0:40
3 Decorah 30 1 10 19 34 50 58 64 19:45 2:25
4 Crestwood 38 2 15 21 57 73 80 89 19:56 2:27
5 Mason City 47 8 16 23 49 54 55 70 20:25 1:33
6 New Hampton 68 3 32 33 91 92 20:59 2:48
7 North Fayette Valley 96 29 30 37 71 93 95 21:53 0:45
8 Independence 100 18 40 42 62 69 72 22:02 2:01
9 Waukon 110 20 39 51 22:17 2:23
10 North Butler 114 35 38 41 44 56 60 74 22:26 0:37
11 Columbus Catholic 116 28 43 45 47 22:24 1:30
12 Charles City 132 31 48 53 61 68 76 78 22:47 1:36
13 Denver 146 12 59 75 23:02 4:48
14 Grundy Center 148 24 36 88 96 23:29 5:48
15 Starmont 164 25 52 87 94 23:52 5:46
16 Waterloo East 226 63 77 86 97 25:25 2:24
17 Hampton-Dumont 244 46 98 100 30:40 13:22

Incomplete Teams: Aplington-Parkersburg, Don Bosco, Dunkerton, Nashua-Plainfield, Oelwein, Osage, Valley
Lutheran, Western Dubuque

Freshman Boys Individual Results

Place Name Year Time School

1 Gus Hayes 9 18:32 Decorah

2 Nathan Martinek 9 18:33 Crestwood

3 Nolan Usher 9 19:08 New Hampton

4 Reese Wilson 9 19:21 Waverly-Shell Rock
5 Ben Reams 9 19:25 Dunkerton

6 Dawson Hjelmeland 9 19:26 Webster City

7 Sam Kepford 9 19:26 Waverly-Shell Rock
8 Luke Stromberg 9 19:32 Waverly-Shell Rock
9 Michael Rowe 9 19:35 Mason City

10 Tucker Judkins 9 19:41 Webster City

11 Brayden Krivachek 9 19:46 Decorah

12 Owen Dawson 9 19:49 Valley Lutheran

13 John Piazynski 9 20:05 Webster City

14 Alex Gebel 9 20:10 Denver

15 Max Harfst 9 20:13 Webster City

16 Chris Njus 9 20:15 Waverly-Shell Rock
17 Kaden Anderlik 9 20:15 Crestwood

18 Joey Daoud 9 20:30 Mason City

19 Dom Robertson 9 20:35 Oelwein
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Dick Pollitt Go-Hawk Invitational

Wartburg/Max Cross Country Course, Waverly, lowa
September 8, 2015

Mostly Sunny, 75 degrees, N @ 5-10 mph

Sophomore Boys Team Results

Place School Total Finishers (offset scoring) AverageSpread
1 Decorah 14 3 4 7 10 20 24 42 18:35 0:10
2 Mason City 30 1 11 18 26 45 46 59 19:20 1:58
3 Starmont 41 8 14 19 21 30 56 62 19:42 1:28
4 Western Dubuque 55 13 15 27 58 64 69 20:12 0:53
5 Denver 60 9 23 28 38 72 20:04 1:54
6 Webster City 64 2 29 33 34 84 20:09 2:37
7 Charles City 70 6 25 39 41 49 57 67 20:16  2:50
8 North Butler 100 31 32 37 68 82 21:06 0:18
9* Oelwein 115 16 44 55 22:11 3:43
10* Crestwood 115 22 43 50 22:02 2:39
11 Waverly-Shell Rock 117 5 35 77 78 22:55 10:32
12 Independence 124 12 51 61 80 81 22:33 4:50
13 Aplington-Parkersburg 131 17 48 66 70 23:04 6:03
14 Wapsie Valley 149 36 53 60 23:04 3:16
15 Jesup 161 40 47 74 24:12  6:02

Incomplete Teams: Columbus Catholic, Don Bosco, Grundy Center, Hampton-Dumont, Nashua-Plainfield, Osage,
Tripoli, Waterloo East

Sophomore Boys Individual Results

Place Name Year Time School

1 Jack Phillips 10 18:11 Mason City

2 Zach Nie 10 18:17 Don Bosco

3 Tyler Bultena 10 18:29 Webster City

4 Andrew Kephart 10 18:31 Decorah

5 Tyler Vandelune 10 18:33 Decorah

6 Eamonn McCullough 10 18:33 Waverly-Shell Rock
7 Gavin Connell 10 18:40 Charles City

8 Jackson Varney 10 18:41 Decorah

9 Mitchell Hayes 10 18:51 Starmont

10 Colin Beck 10 18:55 Denver

11 Jarod Phillips 10 19:06 Decorah

12 Jacob Lang 10 19:38 Mason City

13 Cliff Baldwin 10 19:48 Independence

14 Gabe Nauman 10 19:49 Western Dubuque
15 Max Schweppe 10 19:55 Grundy Center

16 Colt Gilson 10 19:56 Starmont

17 Dylan Gadberry 10 20:04 Western Dubuque
18 Hamza Hussein 10 20:06 Oelwein

19 Mason Tyler 10 20:07 Aplington-Parkersburg
20 Joe May 10 20:09 Mason City

21 Carson Willie 10 20:18 Starmont



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Austin Myli
Caleb Wittman
Ryan Steffen
Tyler Kroeze
Corban Rowley
Luke Delap
Isaac Oberfoell
Derek Johnson
Rys Huehnergarth
Jonah Dunkin
Matt Johnson
Tyler Lynde
Chase Adams
Riki Menning
Dylan Clipperton
Evan Mark
Aaron Halbach
Ryan Cherry
Gable Fox

Sean Banger
Brett Marshall
Caleb Lines
Timmy Arians
John Perez

Alex Moore
Chris Campbell
Blake Boeckman
Parker Allen
Luke Stock

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

20:22
20:24
20:26
20:29
20:36
20:37
20:38
20:39
20:42
20:48
20:52
20:54
20:58
21:00
21:05
21:06
21:07
21:07
21:08
21:14
21:15
21:26
21:28
21:30
21:50
21:55
21:59
22:06
22:16

Decorah
Starmont
Crestwood
Denver

Decorah

Charles City
Osage

Mason City
Western Dubuque
Denver

Webster City
Starmont

North Butler
Columbus Catholic
North Butler
Webster City
Webster City
Waverly-Shell Rock
Don Bosco
Wapsie Valley
North Butler
Nashua-Plainfield
Denver

Charles City

Jesup

Charles City
Waterloo East
Hampton-Dumont
Decorah



Dick Pollitt Go-Hawk Invitational

Wartburg/Max Cross Country Course, Waverly, lowa
September 8, 2015

Mostly Sunny, 75 degrees, N @ 5-10 mph

Junior Boys Team Results

Place School Total Finishers (offset scoring) AverageSpread
1 Western Dubuque 11 1 2 8 17 20 36 37 17:37 1:09
2 Decorah 47 9 15 23 24 28 34 55 19:04 1:31
3 Waukon 51 3 7 41 19:08 3:53
4 Grundy Center 56 10 11 35 52 60 19:28 2:34
5 New Hampton 61 4 19 38 42 46 19:28 3:37
6 Crestwood 64 5 29 30 45 51 64 19:32  2:38
7 Columbus Catholic 68 13 22 33 65 19:48 2:01
8 Webster City 70 12 26 32 19:47 1:48
9 Osage 76 18 27 31 39 67 20:01 1:13
10 Mason City 81 6 14 61 20:44 7:36
11 Charles City 99 16 21 62 21:38 7:02
12 Waverly-Shell Rock 127 40 43 44 48 49 50 54 22:05 1:03
13 Independence 146 25 53 68 25:59 14:13

Incomplete Teams: Aplington-Parkersburg, Denver, Dunkerton, Hampton-Dumont, Jesup, Nashua-Plainfield,
North Butler, North Fayette Valley, Oelwein, Starmont, Tripoli, Valley Lutheran, Wapsie Valley

Junior Boys Individual Results

Place Name Year Time School

1 Isaac Connolly 11 17:09 Western Dubuque
2 Nathan Betts 11 17:23 Western Dubuque
3 Curren Matthias 11 17:31 Denver

4 Jordan Yessak 11 17:36 Dunkerton

5 Tyler O'Neill 11 17:43 Waukon

6 Jake Usher 11 17:45 New Hampton

7 Michael Mashek 11 17:48 Crestwood

8 Thomas Rowe 11 17:51 Mason City

9 Austin Day 11 18:05 Waukon

10 Joe Freiburger 11 18:18 Western Dubuque
11 Richard Weis 11 18:20 Decorah

12 Finn Cleveland 11 18:36 Grundy Center

13 Dylan Hendricks 11 18:39 Grundy Center

14 Trey Nelson 11 18:44 Webster City

15 Adam Funk 11 18:52 Columbus Catholic
16 Kyle Younker 11 18:55 Mason City

17 Henrik Marquardt 11 19:01 Decorah

18 Malik Knighten 11 19:09 Charles City

19 Ethan Hammerand 11 19:11 Western Dubuque
20 Ben Huftalin 11 19:17 Osage

21 Zach Heying 11 19:18 New Hampton

22 Jared Hefel 11 19:19 Western Dubuque
23 Adam Stewart 11 19:34 Charles City



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Luke Pranger
Trevor Haren
Eric Smedsrud
Zach Devore
Peter Kauten
Joey Zieser
Kyle Porter
Nick Hoppel
Ben Leschensky
Jacob Grefe
Joey Labosky
Dylan Johnson
Garrett Maakestad
John Brandt
Austin Lines
Corey Mack
Kyle Gilbert
Spencer Weis
Joe Kanagy
Edwin Nava
Jacob Vaughn
Thomas Powell
Oliver Perez
Skyler Buss
Brody Folkerts
Hunter Jensen
Jared Whitinger

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

19:39
19:50
19:50
20:00
20:01
20:03
20:04
20:17
20:19
20:19
20:22
20:25
20:29
20:31
20:34
20:52
21:02
21:06
21:09
21:12
21:18
21:19
21:21
21:28
21:33
21:36
21:49

Columbus Catholic

Aplington-Parkersburg

Decorah

Decorah
Dunkerton
Independence
Webster City
Osage

Decorah
Hampton-Dumont
Crestwood
Crestwood

Osage

Webster City
Nashua-Plainfield
Columbus Catholic
Tripoli

Decorah

Grundy Center
Western Dubuque
Western Dubuque
Starmont

New Hampton
Osage
Waverly-Shell Rock
Waukon
Nashua-Plainfield



Dick Pollitt Go-Hawk Invitational

Wartburg/Max Cross Country Course, Waverly, lowa
September 8, 2015

Mostly Sunny, 75 degrees, N @ 5-10 mph

Senior Boys Team Results

Place School Total Finishers (offset scoring) AverageSpread
1 Decorah 13 3 4 6 9 12 25 29 18:17 0:9
2 Waukon 37 10 13 14 23 61 71 72 19:15 0:49
3 Charles City 46 2 20 24 37 44 68 82 19:18 2:13
4 Denver 52 7 17 28 19:36 2:02
5 Aplington-Parkersburg 54 1 21 32 41 62 19:18 3:27
6 Waverly-Shell Rock 68 16 22 30 47 48 49 50 20:04 0:58
7 Osage 81 15 27 39 20:25 1:41
8 Mason City 83 8 19 56 20:40 5:00
9 Columbus Catholic 105 5 46 54 66 70 21:24 5:03
10 Dunkerton 131 11 43 77 23:01 8:57
11 New Hampton 134 33 34 67 22:19 4:52
12 Hampton-Dumont 145 42 51 52 53 60 65 80 22:32 1:15
13 Starmont 146 26 45 75 23:15 7:21
14 Waterloo East 147 35 38 74 23:03 6:11
15 Western Dubuque 154 18 57 79 24:17 9:21
16 Independence 195 59 63 73 24:51 2:34
17 North Butler 211 64 69 78 26:43 4:21

Incomplete Teams: Crestwood, Grundy Center, Jesup, Nashua-Plainfield, North Fayette Valley, Oelwein, Tripoli,
Valley Lutheran, Webster City

Senior Boys Individual Results

Place Name Year Time School

1 CJ May 12 17:13 Aplington-Parkersburg
2 Danny Halva 12 17:33 North Fayette Valley
3 Jonathan Zander 12 17:52 Charles City

4 Bryce Hosting 12 18:12 Decorah

5 Tim Meyer 12 18:17 Decorah

6 Jake Nemmers 12 18:19 Columbus Catholic

7 Andrew Larson 12 18:20 Decorah

8 Tyler Jessen 12 18:27 Denver

9 John Kraft 12 18:32 Mason City

10 Trevor Phillips 12 18:37 Decorah

11 Isaac Fink 12 18:44 Waukon

12 Connor Foster 12 18:53 Webster City

13 Jacob Clark 12 19:01 Jesup

14 David Stone 12 19:06 Valley Lutheran

15 John Davis 12 19:08 Dunkerton

16 Garret Baumler 12 19:11 Decorah

17 Alex McCombs 12 19:19 Jesup

18 Tanner Manning 12 19:26 Waukon

19 Kameron Klinge 12 19:33 Waukon



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Patrick VandenAvond
Will Reynolds
Kurt Stabenow
Ross Wedewer
Ben Marlow
Tyson Stromer
Nic Moore

Logan Hovenga
Collin Poesch
Brock Berns
Maison Holzer
Loden Henning
Russell Manternach
Jim Plotzke

Sam Soda

Garret Hemesath
Fillipo Begliardi
Tristan Rowley
Leeland Seys
Tyler Shatek
Hannes Schroeder
Tyler Kamp
Andrew Sullivan
Isaac Fortunato
Jacob Smith
Lucas McKay
Jake Marlow
Blake Tomkins
Ben VanHorn
William Brown
Ben Bierschenk

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

19:37
19:37
19:52
19:54
19:55
19:57
19:58
20:00
20:01
20:02
20:05
20:05
20:07
20:21
20:28
20:30
20:34
20:36
20:39
20:41
20:43
20:52
20:57
21:07
21:13
21:17
21:37
21:42
21:43
21:48
22:05

Osage
Waverly-Shell Rock
Denver

Western Dubuque
Mason City
Charles City

Tripoli
Aplington-Parkersburg
Waverly-Shell Rock
Waukon

Charles City
Decorah

Starmont

Osage

Denver

Decorah
Waverly-Shell Rock
Decorah
Aplington-Parkersburg
New Hampton
New Hampton
Waterloo East
Decorah

Charles City
Waterloo East
Osage

Decorah
Aplington-Parkersburg
Hampton-Dumont
Dunkerton
Nashua-Plainfield



Dick Pollitt Go-Hawk Invitational
Wartburg/Max Cross Country Course, Waverly, lowa
September 8, 2015
Mostly Sunny, 75 degrees, N @ 5-10 mph

Cumulative Boys Team Results

Place
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21*
22%*
23
24
25

School

Decorah

Western Dubuque
Mason City
Waukon

Webster City
Charles City
Denver
Waverly-Shell Rock
Dunkerton

New Hampton
Crestwood
Aplington-Parkersburg
Columbus Catholic
Grundy Center
Starmont

Osage

Jesup
Independence
North Fayette Valley
North Butler
Oelwein

Tripoli
Hampton-Dumont
Nashua-Plainfield
Waterloo East

Total
88
107
139
154
196
205
206
234
292
296
299
316
324
351
358
366
488
522
543
608
620
620
640
644
672

Finishers (offset scoring)

14
1
10
7
21
11
4
27
6
8
9
2
17
28
33
43
38
61
5
108
79
70
87
96
104

15
3
13
12
31
30
20
47
39
40
26
63
34
29
68
56
46
75
122
112
97
111
124
120
115

18 19 22 23

16 42 45 62

24 37 55 58

32 50 53 74

35 49 60 76

41 54 69 77

36 64 82 93

51 52 57 72

48 73 126 167
44 101 103 119
84 89 91 92

71 80 100 123
59 105 109 121
67 113 114 135
81 8 90 106
8 88 94 99

128 130 146 166
102 141 143 154
125 136 155 161
117 134 137 142
140 151 153 159
138 144 157

133 147 149 150
127 132 169

131 160 162 164

Incomplete Teams: Don Bosco, Valley Lutheran, Wapsie Valley

Cumulative Boys Individual Results

Place
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Name

Isaac Connolly
CJ May

Nathan Betts
Curren Matthias
Danny Halva
Jordan Yessak
Tyler O'Neill
Jake Usher
Michael Mashek
Thomas Rowe
Jonathan Zander
Austin Day

Year
11
12
11
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
12
11

Time

17:09
17:13
17:23
17:31
17:33
17:36
17:43
17:45
17:48
17:51
17:52
18:05

School

Western Dubuque
Aplington-Parkersburg
Western Dubuque
Denver

North Fayette Valley
Dunkerton

Waukon

New Hampton
Crestwood

Mason City

Charles City
Waukon

25
65
66
107
78
98
95
83

129
110
148
139
156
116
118

158
168
145
163
152

165

Average
18:20
18:16
18:37
18:43
19:03
19:03
18:59
19:18
19:36
19:31
19:29
19:34
19:45
19:55
19:56
20:01
21:01
21:12
21:18
21:35
21:54
21:58
22:00
24:21
22:45

Spread
0:20
2:10
1:45
1:50
1:13
2:05
2:40
1:04
4:13
2:59
2:38
3:27
2:42
2:36
1:34
1:13
3:53
2:56
5:44
1:31
3:05
3:33
2:39
15:17
4:37



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Jack Phillips
Bryce Hosting
Tim Meyer

Zach Nie

Joe Freiburger
Jake Nemmers
Andrew Larson
Richard Weis
Tyler Jessen
Tyler Bultena
Andrew Kephart
Gus Hayes

John Kraft

Tyler Vandelune
Nathan Martinek
Eamonn McCullough
Finn Cleveland
Trevor Phillips
Dylan Hendricks
Gavin Connell
Jackson Varney
Trey Nelson
Isaac Fink
Mitchell Hayes
Adam Funk
Connor Foster
Colin Beck

Kyle Younker
Henrik Marquardt
Jacob Clark
David Stone
Jarod Phillips
John Davis

Nolan Usher
Malik Knighten
Ethan Hammerand
Garret Baumler
Ben Huftalin
Zach Heying
Jared Hefel

Alex McCombs
Reese Wilson
Ben Reams
Dawson Hjelmeland
Tanner Manning
Sam Kepford
Luke Stromberg
Kameron Klinge

18:11
18:12
18:17
18:17
18:18
18:19
18:20
18:20
18:27
18:29
18:31
18:32
18:32
18:33
18:33
18:33
18:36
18:37
18:39
18:40
18:41
18:44
18:44
18:51
18:52
18:53
18:55
18:55
19:01
19:01
19:06
19:06
19:08
19:08
19:09
19:11
19:11
19:17
19:18
19:19
19:19
19:21
19:25
19:26
19:26
19:26
19:32
19:33

Mason City
Decorah

Decorah

Don Bosco
Western Dubuque
Columbus Catholic
Decorah

Decorah

Denver

Webster City
Decorah

Decorah

Mason City
Decorah
Crestwood
Waverly-Shell Rock
Grundy Center
Decorah

Grundy Center
Charles City
Decorah

Webster City
Waukon

Starmont
Columbus Catholic
Webster City
Denver

Mason City
Decorah

Jesup

Valley Lutheran
Decorah
Dunkerton

New Hampton
Charles City
Western Dubuque
Decorah

Osage

New Hampton
Western Dubuque
Jesup
Waverly-Shell Rock
Dunkerton
Webster City
Waukon
Waverly-Shell Rock
Waverly-Shell Rock
Waukon



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Adam Stewart
Michael Rowe
Patrick VandenAvond
Will Reynolds
Jacob Lang
Luke Pranger
Tucker Judkins
Brayden Krivachek
Cliff Baldwin
Gabe Nauman
Owen Dawson
Trevor Haren
Eric Smedsrud
Kurt Stabenow
Ross Wedewer
Ben Marlow
Max Schweppe
Colt Gilson
Tyson Stromer
Nic Moore
Logan Hovenga
Zach Devore
Collin Poesch
Peter Kauten
Brock Berns
Joey Zieser
Dylan Gadberry
Kyle Porter
Maison Holzer
John Piazynski
Loden Henning
Hamza Hussein
Mason Tyler
Russell Manternach
Joe May

Alex Gebel

Max Harfst
Chris Njus
Kaden Anderlik
Nick Hoppel

11

12
12
10
11

10
10

11
11
12
12
12
10
10
12
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
10
11
12

12
10
10
12
10
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19:34
19:35
19:37
19:37
19:38
19:39
19:41
19:46
19:48
19:49
19:49
19:50
19:50
19:52
19:54
19:55
19:55
19:56
19:57
19:58
20:00
20:00
20:01
20:01
20:02
20:03
20:04
20:04
20:05
20:05
20:05
20:06
20:07
20:07
20:09
20:10
20:13
20:15
20:15
20:17

Charles City

Mason City

Osage
Waverly-Shell Rock
Mason City
Columbus Catholic
Webster City
Decorah
Independence
Western Dubuque
Valley Lutheran
Aplington-Parkersburg
Decorah

Denver

Western Dubuque
Mason City
Grundy Center
Starmont

Charles City

Tripoli
Aplington-Parkersburg
Decorah
Waverly-Shell Rock
Dunkerton
Waukon
Independence
Western Dubuque
Webster City
Charles City
Webster City
Decorah

Oelwein
Aplington-Parkersburg
Starmont

Mason City

Denver

Webster City
Waverly-Shell Rock
Crestwood

Osage



